

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1808 OF 2012

UMANG DINESH KUWADIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
yesterday and today.

After hearing detailed arguments and
going through the records, we are of the opinion that the
matter is eminently worth settling.

We are glad that both learned counsel for the
parties have agreed to settle the matter. L
counsel for the respondent has agreed to the settlement
on instructions from Mrs. Ishita Jitendra Dagaonkar,
w/o Shri Jitendra Dagaonkar (respondent No.2), who is
present in Court.

On a consideration of the material on record, we
are of the view that a one time lumpsum payment of
Rs.1.25 crores should be made by the appellants
to respondent No.2 in full and final settlement of the
disputes between the parties. The amount be

paid through a demand draft in favour of respondent No.2

within a period of four weeks from today.

U!

)

s)

going

earned

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.01.09

07:40:53 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]